Instituto Politécnico
de Viana do Castelo

N

\ \‘ \\\}\‘

STSSSST S

S

NN

IPVC INTERNATIO

N N\ W

PROGRAMME

‘The Actual Importance of International Mobility in HEIs’

09:30
10:00
10:15

10:45

11:15

11:45

12:30

14:00
14:30

15:15

16:30

19:30

8:30
9:30
10:00
10:30
10:50
12:15

13:00

14:30
16:30
18:30

21:30

14:00
15:00
17:30

18:30

8:30
9:00
10:30

12:15
13:30
15:00
16:30
18:45

19:30

1t JUNE
Registration
Musical moment (Prof. Adalgisa Ponte and Dr. Diogo Pereira)

Welcome session at the IPVC by our President, Viana do Castelo City
Hall’s Mayor and the IPVC international coordinator

Brief presentation of the IPVC and its schools, Portugal and Viana do Castelo

‘The actual importance of International mobility in HEIs’ - Invited
Speaker (to be confirmed)

Coffee break

Plenary session on the Erasmus+ Programme - National Agency
ERASMUS+

Welcome by ESTG’s (School of Technology and Management) direc-
tor and mobility coordinator

Lunch at ESTG

Welcome by ESS’s (School of Health) director and mobility coordinator
Prof. Prue Holmes, IEREST project, Durham University, UK

Prof. Inmaculada Sanz-Sainz Universidad de Granada, ES

Walking tour in Viana do Castelo with the opportunity to taste a Bola de
Berlim - one of the best-known pastries in town

Welcome dinner. An experience you do not want to miss!

FADOS & BALADAS - Traditional music performance
HINOPORTUNA - IPVC’s Tuna - Students musical performance

Departure to Valenca do Minho by bus

Welcome by ESCE’s (School of Business) director and mobility coordinator
Conference at ESCE

Coffee break

Walk to the Muralhas de Valenca (fortress). Free time for buying souvenirs.
Departure to Melgaco by bus

Welcome by ESDL’s (School of Sports and Leisure) director and
mobility coordinator

Lunch in Melgaco at ESDL

Demonstration and participation in some of the school’s sporting activities
Visit to the historic center and Solar do Alvarinho wine tasting

Return to Viana do Castelo

Free dinner

Welcome by ESE’s (School of Education) director and mobility coordinator
Cinema session at ESE

3 JUNE

Morning Lectures delivered by visiting teachers under the Erasmus+
mobility Programme

Free lunch

Departure to Portugal’s birthplace, Guimaraes, by bus

Guided visit to the center and ruins of Guimarédes castle

Free time for buying souvenirs

Return to Viana do Castelo

Free evening

Departure to Ponte de Lima by bus

Visit to the historic center

Welcome by ESA’s (Agrarian School) director and mobility coordinator
Workshop at ESA

Lunch (traditional dish) at ESA

Departure to Porto by bus

Visit to the Port Wine Cellars in Gaia. Walk alongside the Douro river
Visit to the historic center of Porto

Return to Viana do Castelo

Farewell dinner at Restaurante Camelo

5™ JUNE

Free Day

Erasmus+

AT R TITIEIITRT TTTT RRTOS.GSGyY



