







IPVC INTERNATIONAL WEEK

PROGRAMME

'The

e Actual Ir	nportance of International Mobility in HEIs'					
	1st JUNE					
09:30	Registration					
10:00	Musical moment (Prof. Adalgisa Ponte and Dr. Diogo Pereira)					
10:15	Welcome session at the IPVC by our President, Viana do Castelo City Hall's Mayor and the IPVC international coordinator					
	Brief presentation of the IPVC and its schools, Portugal and Viana do Castelo					
10:45	'The actual importance of International mobility in HEIs' – Invited Speaker (to be confirmed) $$					
11:15	Coffee break					
11:45	Plenary session on the Erasmus+ Programme - National Agency ERASMUS+					
12:30	Welcome by ESTG's (School of Technology and Management) dire tor and mobility coordinator					
	Lunch at ESTG					
14:00	Welcome by ESS's (School of Health) director and mobility coordinator					
14:30	Prof. Prue Holmes, IEREST project, Durham University, UK					
15:15	Prof. Inmaculada Sanz-Sainz Universidad de Granada, ES					
16:30	Walking tour in Viana do Castelo with the opportunity to taste a Bola de Berlim - one of the best-known pastries in town					
19:30	Welcome dinner. An experience you do not want to miss! FADOS & BALADAS – Traditional music performance HINOPORTUNA – IPVC's Tuna – Students musical performance					
	2 nd JUNE					
8:30	Departure to Valença do Minho by bus					
9:30	Welcome by ESCE's (School of Business) director and mobility coordinator					
10:00	Conference at ESCE					
10:30	Coffee break					
10:50	Walk to the Muralhas de Valença (fortress). Free time for buying souvenirs.					
12:15	Departure to Melgaço by bus					
13:00	Welcome by ESDL's (School of Sports and Leisure) director and mobility coordinator					
	Lunch in Melgaço at ESDL					
14:30	Demonstration and participation in some of the school's sporting activities					
16:30	Visit to the historic center and Solar do Alvarinho wine tasting					
18:30	Return to Viana do Castelo					
	Free dinner					
21:30	Welcome by ESE's (School of Education) director and mobility coordinator					
	Cinema session at ESE					
	3 rd JUNE					
	Morning Lectures delivered by visiting teachers under the Erasmus+mobility Programme					
	Free lunch					
14:00	Departure to Portugal's birthplace, Guimarães, by bus					
15:00	Guided visit to the center and ruins of Guimarães castle					
17:30	Free time for buying souvenirs					
18:30	Return to Viana do Castelo					
	Free evening					
	4 th JUNE					

8:30	Departure	to	Ponte	de	Lima	by	bus
0.50	Departare	LO	Office	ac	Liiiid	Юy	Dus

9:00 Visit to the historic center

10:30 Welcome by ESA's (Agrarian School) director and mobility coordinator

Workshop at ESA

12:15 Lunch (traditional dish) at ESA

13:30 Departure to Porto by bus

15:00 Visit to the *Port Wine Cellars* in Gaia. Walk alongside the Douro river

MANAGARIA MANAGA

16:30 Visit to the historic center of Porto

18:45 Return to Viana do Castelo

19:30 Farewell dinner at Restaurante Camelo

5th JUNE

Free Day

